

Jasper Community Arts 951 College Avenue

Phone: 812-482-3070

www.jasperarts.org

E-mail: krupert@jasperindiana.gov

MEDIA RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE DATE: September 23, 2019

CONTACT PERSON: Kyle Rupert, DIRECTOR

SUBJECT: Comedic Canines in Jasper on October 12th

The performance, presented by Jasper Community Arts, will be held at the Jasper Arts Center on Saturday, October 12, 2019 at 3:30 p.m.

Expect the unexpected, as canines and comedy collide in a smash hit performance, that's leaving audiences everywhere howling for more. From shelters to showbiz, these amazing mutts unleash havoc and hilarity in a breathtaking, action-packed, comedy dog spectacular, featuring some of the world's most talented 4 legged performers. Deemed 'A Must See' by the Washington Post, the dogs are sure to steal your heart, and then your socks!

Jasper Community Arts is thrilled to present disorderly duo Scott and Joan Houghton and their hilarious pack of pooches, which together have created a comedy dog thrill show like no other.

JCA is also pleased to announce that audience members will have an opportunity to have their photo taken with one of the dogs from the show. Photos will be \$10 and all proceeds will be donated to the Dubois County Humane Society

Tickets are available by visiting <u>www.jasperarts.org</u> or by calling 812-482-3070. Tickets are \$10. Group rates are available.

In addition to the show, the Dubois County Humane Society will have dogs available for adoption before and after the show. The pre-show event runs from 2:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. and the post show event runs from 4:45 p.m. – 5:45 p.m.

Jasper Community Arts is a department of the City of Jasper. Additional support is provided by Friends of the Arts, Inc., Dubois County Tourism, the Indiana Arts Commission, and the National Endowment for the Arts with special thanks to the Community Foundation Alliance.